No. CC071502-01
BID SUMMARY
July 15, 2002

No. CC071502-01 — Upper Rapid Creek Fishing and Picnic Area Project No. W02-1198
(Opened on July 11, 2002)

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE $59,608.20
1) Simon Contractors (bond submitted) $68,341.76
2) Stanley Johnsen Concrete (bond submitted) $70,283.12
3) MAC Construction (bond submitted) $80,820.06
4) RCS Construction (bond submitted) $66,194.80

No. CC071502-01 — Parks Parking Lots Overlay and Patching Project No. PR02-1180
(Opened on July 11, 2002)

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE $55,257.50
Base Bid
Bidder Base Bid Plus Alternate
1. Simon Contractors (bond submitted) $43,074.00 $46,400.00
2. J&J Asphalt company (bond submitted) $49,003.80 $52,159.70
3. Hills Materials Company (bond submitted) $45,395.00 $51,276.00

No. CC071502-01 — Transit Shelter Installation Project TS02-1199 (Opened on July 11,

2002)

ENGINEER’S ESTIMATE

RP&H, Inc. (bond submitted)

Dean Kurtz Construction (bond submitted)
Scull Construction (bond submitted)

MAC Construction (bond submitted)

$32,519.00

$29,585.00
$26,000.00
$28,828.00
"$40,019.00

No. CC071502-01 — Eight New Current Model Year Automated Side Loading Refuse
Collection Trucks for Solid Waste Operations (Opened on July 11, 2002)

1)

2)

3)

McNeilus Truck & Manufacturing (bond submitted)
Base Bid — 8 Trucks

Alternate Bid (tire chains)

Base Bid With Trade Ins

Sanitation Products (check submitted) — Volvo Truck
Base Bid — 8 Trucks

Alternate Bid (tire chains)

Base Bid with Trade Ins

Sanitation Products (check submitted) — Peterbilt Truck
Base Bid — 8 Trucks

Alternate Bid (tire chains)

Base Bid with Trade Ins

$1,221,136.00
No Bid
No Bid

$1,080,192.00
$19,008.00
$1,008,192.00

$1,097,984.00
$19,008.00
$1,025,984.00



4)

5)

6)

Sanitation Products (check submitted) — Sterling Truck
Base Bid — 8 Trucks

Alternate Bid (tire chains)

Base Bid with Trade Ins

Northern Truck Equipment Corp. (bond submitted)
Base Bid — 8 Trucks

Alternate bid (tire chains)

Base Bid with Trade Ins

Eddie’s Truck Sales (check submitted)
Base Bid — 8 Trucks

Alternate Bid (tire chains)

Base Bid with Trade-Ins

$1,092,472.00
$19,008.00
$1,020,472.00

$1,179,656.00
$15,976.00
$1,146,856.00

$1,174,416.00
$15,976.00
$1,129,416.00

No. CC071502-01 - Automated Solid Waste Collection Containers for Solid Waste
Operations (Opened on July 11, 2002)

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

Otto Industries (bond submitted)
Containers
Assembly

Reyrig Pacific Company (bond submitted)
Containers
Assembly

Solid Waste Systems, Inc. (check submitted)
Containers
Assembly

Sanitation Products (bond submitted)
Containers
Assembly

Wastequip/Rayfo (check submitted)
Containers
Assembly

Northern Truck Equipment company (bond submitted)
Containers
Assembly

$ 914,998.00
$ 70,875.00

$ 922,409.00
$ 86,625.00

$1,166,600.00
$ 70,800.00

$ 952,554.00
$ 69,300.00

$1,011,525.00
No Bid

$1,039,100.00
$ 93,555.00



