BID SUMMARY July 15, 2002

1. No. CC071502-01 – Upper Rapid Creek Fishing and Picnic Area Project No. W02-1198 (Opened on July 11, 2002) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

\$59,608.20

1)	Simon Contractors (bond submitted)	\$68,341.76
2)	Stanley Johnsen Concrete (bond submitted)	\$70,283.12
3)	MAC Construction (bond submitted)	\$80,820.06
4)	RCS Construction (bond submitted)	\$66,194.80

No. CC071502-01 - Parks Parking Lots Overlay and Patching Project No. PR02-1180 2. (Opened on July 11, 2002) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$55,257.50

			Base Bid
Bidde	er	Base Bid	Plus Alternate
1.	Simon Contractors (bond submitted)	\$43,074.00	\$46,400.00
2.	J&J Asphalt company (bond submitted)	\$49,003.80	\$52,159.70
3.	Hills Materials Company (bond submitted)	\$45,395.00	\$51,276.00

No. CC071502-01 - Transit Shelter Installation Project TS02-1199 (Opened on July 11, 3.

ENGÍNEER'S ESTIMATE \$32,519.00

1)	RP&H, Inc. (bond submitted)	\$29,585.00
2)	Dean Kurtz Construction (bond submitted)	\$26,000.00
3)	Scull Construction (bond submitted)	\$28,828.00
4)	MAC Construction (bond submitted)	`\$40,019.00

No. CC071502-01 - Eight New Current Model Year Automated Side Loading Refuse 4. Collection Trucks for Solid Waste Operations (Opened on July 11, 2002)

1)	McNeilus Truck & Manufacturing (bond submitted) Base Bid – 8 Trucks Alternate Bid (tire chains) Base Bid With Trade Ins	\$1,221,136.00 No Bid No Bid
2)	Sanitation Products (check submitted) – Volvo Truck Base Bid – 8 Trucks Alternate Bid (tire chains) Base Bid with Trade Ins	\$1,080,192.00 \$19,008.00 \$1,008,192.00
3)	Sanitation Products (check submitted) – Peterbilt Truck Base Bid – 8 Trucks Alternate Bid (tire chains) Base Bid with Trade Ins	\$1,097,984.00 \$19,008.00 \$1,025,984.00

	4)	Sanitation Products (check submitted) – Sterling Truck Base Bid – 8 Trucks Alternate Bid (tire chains) Base Bid with Trade Ins	\$1,092,472.00 \$19,008.00 \$1,020,472.00
	5)	Northern Truck Equipment Corp. (bond submitted) Base Bid – 8 Trucks Alternate bid (tire chains) Base Bid with Trade Ins	\$1,179,656.00 \$15,976.00 \$1,146,856.00
	6)	Eddie's Truck Sales (check submitted) Base Bid – 8 Trucks Alternate Bid (tire chains) Base Bid with Trade-Ins	\$1,174,416.00 \$15,976.00 \$1,129,416.00
5.	No. CC071502-01 - Automated Solid Waste Collection Containers for Solid Waste Operations (Opened on July 11, 2002)		or Solid Waste
	1)	Otto Industries (bond submitted) Containers Assembly	\$ 914,998.00 \$ 70,875.00
	2)	Reyrig Pacific Company (bond submitted) Containers Assembly	\$ 922,409.00 \$ 86,625.00
	3)	Solid Waste Systems, Inc. (check submitted) Containers Assembly	\$1,166,600.00 \$ 70,800.00
	4)	Sanitation Products (bond submitted) Containers Assembly	\$ 952,554.00 \$ 69,300.00
	5)	Wastequip/Rayfo (check submitted) Containers Assembly	\$1,011,525.00 No Bid
	6)	Northern Truck Equipment company (bond submitted) Containers Assembly	\$1,039,100.00 \$ 93,555.00